
FILED 
Andrew H. Wilson, SBN # 063209 
WILSON, RYAN & CAMPILONGO 
235 Montgomery Street 
Suite 450 
San Francisco, California 94104 
(415) 391-3900 
Telefax: (415) 954-0938 

Laurie J. Bartilson, SBN # 139220 
BOWLES & MOXON 
6255 Sunset Boulevard, Suite 2000 
Hollywood, CA 90028 
(213) 463-4395 
Telefax: (213) 953-3351 

Attorneys for Plaintiff and 
Cross-Defendant CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 
INTERNATIONAL 

Ford Greene 
HUB LAW OFFICES 
711 Sir Francis Drake Blvd. 
San Anselmo, CA 94960 
(415) 258-0360 
Telefax: (415) 456-5318 

Attorneys for Defendants 
GERALD ARMSTRONG and 
GERALD ARMSTRONG CORPORATION 

CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 
INTERNATIONAL, a California not-
for-profit religious corporation, 

Plaintiffs, 

vs. 

GERALD ARMSTRONG, MICHAEL WALTON, 
et al., 

Defendants. 

GERALD ARMSTRONG, 

Cross-Complainant, 

vs. 
TRIAL 

CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 
INTERNATIONAL, a California 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

SEP 0 7 1994 

MARIN COUNTY CLER 
BY: E. Keewif-tr nenuty 

RECEIVED 

SEP 0 9 1994 

HUB LAW OFFICES 

DATE: 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

FOR THE COUNTY OF MARIN 

CASE NO. 157 680 

ORDER Re: JOINT 
APPLICATION FOR 
CONSOLIDATION 

DATE: September 7, 1994 
TIME: 9:30 a.m. 
DEPT: 1 



Corporation, DAVID MISCAVIGE, 
DOES 1 to 100, 

Cross-Defendant. 	) 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Plaintiff Church of Scientology 

International's and Defendant Gerald Armstrong's Joint 

Application for Consolidation is set for hearing on 

at 	a.m. 
GARY W. THOMAS 

DATED: September _, 1994 
Hon. Gary w. Thomas 

n 	 t \ 	 Z 

L 	jo_ t 	 ZU  

2 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

** TOTAL FAGE.07 ** 



&
 C

A
M

P
IL

O
N

G
O

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

SCIO1-013 
PROOF.MAL 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

I declare that I am employed in the City and County of San 

Francisco, California. 

I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the 

within entitled action. My business address is 235 Montgomery 

Street, Suite 450, San Francisco, California. 

I am readily familiar with Wilson, Ryan & Campilongo's practice 

for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with 

the United States Postal Service. 

On September 7, 1994, I served the attached ORDER RE: JOINT 

APPLICATION FOR CONSOLIDATION and JOINT APPLICATION FOR 

CONSOLIDATION, on the following in said cause, by placing for 

deposit with the United States Postal Service on this day in the 

ordinary course of business, true copies thereof enclosed in 

sealed envelopes. The envelopes were addressed as follows: 

Ford Greene, Esq. 
711 Sir Francis Drake Blvd. 
San Anselmo, California 

Michael Walton 
707 Fawn Dr. 
San Anselmo, CA 94960 

I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the 

State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Executed at San Francisco, California on September 7, 1994. 

COLLEEN Y. PALMER 


