		Λ.
1	Andrew H. Wilson, SBN # 063209	an in change, Ameline Build
2	WILSON, RYAN & CAMPILONGO 235 Montgomery Street	SEP 0 7 1994
3	Suite 450 San Francisco, California 94104	MARIN COUNTY CLE
4	(415) 391-3900	BY: E. Keswick Denuty
5		
6	BOWLES & MOXON 6255 Sunset Boulevard, Suite 2000	
	Hollywood, CA 90028	
7	(213) 463-4395 Telefax: (213) 953-3351	RECEIVED
8	Attorneys for Plaintiff and	SEP 0 9 1994
9	Cross-Defendant CHURCH OF SCIENTOL INTERNATIONAL	HUB LAW OFFICES
10	Ford Greene	1100
11	HUB LAW OFFICES	
12	711 Sir Francis Drake Blvd. San Anselmo, CA 94960	
13	(415) 258-0360 Telefax: (415) 456-5318	
14	GERALD ARMSTRONG and	
15	GERALD ARMSTRONG CORPORATION	
16	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
17	FOR THE COUNTY OF MARIN	
18		
19	CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY INTERNATIONAL, a California not-) CASE NO. 157 680
20	for-profit religious corporation,) ORDER Re: JOINT) APPLICATION FOR
21	Plaintiffs,) CONSOLIDATION
	vs.)
22	GERALD ARMSTRONG, MICHAEL WALTON,)
23	et al., Defendants.	DATE: September 7, 1994 TIME: 9:30 a.m.
24) DEPT: 1
25	GERALD ARMSTRONG,)
26	Cross-Complainant,	

) TRIAL DATE:

26

27

28

VS.

CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY INTERNATIONAL, a California

Corporation, DAVID MISCAVIGE, DOES 1 to 100, Cross-Defendant. IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Plaintiff Church of Scientology International's and Defendant Gerald Armstrong's Joint Application for Consolidation is set for hearing on ___ at ___ a.m. GARY W. THOMAS DATED: September __, 1994 Hon. Gary W. Thomas Moving papers to be J. (e) by September 12; Opposition by September 16; reply by September 20

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

PROOF OF SERVICE

I declare that I am employed in the City and County of San Francisco, California.

I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within entitled action. My business address is 235 Montgomery Street, Suite 450, San Francisco, California.

I am readily familiar with Wilson, Ryan & Campilongo's practice for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service.

On September 7, 1994, I served the attached ORDER RE: JOINT APPLICATION FOR CONSOLIDATION and JOINT APPLICATION FOR CONSOLIDATION, on the following in said cause, by placing for deposit with the United States Postal Service on this day in the ordinary course of business, true copies thereof enclosed in sealed envelopes. The envelopes were addressed as follows:

Ford Greene, Esq. 711 Sir Francis Drake Blvd. San Anselmo, California

Michael Walton 707 Fawn Dr. San Anselmo, CA 94960

I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed at San Francisco, California on September 7, 1994.

24 25

26

27

28

SCI01-013 PROOF.MAL